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[ON-RESIDENT (1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue 

JULY 1970 

A total of 2,043,461 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during the month 
of July 1970, an increase of 4.3 per cent above the 1969 figure. Vehicles remaining one or more 
nights numbered 902,166, an increase of 11.5 per cent. Total cumulative data for the period January 
to July are 4.4 per cent above last years total while long-term traffic has increased by 8.8 per cent. 

Province of entry(3) 

Total entries 

1969 1970 
7o change 
1970 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1969 1970 7o change 
1970 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

3,882 
220,868 
241,381 

1,225,557 
44,836 
14,633 
29,731 
169,918 
7,765 

1,958,571 

6,665 
214,326 
300,170 

1,253,224 
52,856 
14,547 
32,854 
161,456 
7,363 

2,043,461 

71.7 
3.0 
24.4 
2.3 
17.9 
0.6 
10.5 
5.0 
5.2 

4.3 

3,882 
58,417 
134,883 
443,939 
23,078 
8,304 
22,996 
106,964 
6,361 

808,824 

6,665 
62,184 
179,416 
484,743 
28,988 
8,287 
24,722 
100,566 
6,595 

902,166 

71.7 
6.4 
33.0 
9.2 
25.6 
0.2 
7.5 
6.0 
3.7 

+ 11.5 

January - July 

No direct entries 

6,440 
895,654 
790,168 

4,300,575 
149,651 
48,019 
67,537 
547,970 
16,825 

6,822,839 

10,205 
923,528 
890,832 

4,371,593 
167,347 
51,920 
77,128 
612,816 
17,372 

7,122,741 

58.5 
3.1 
12.7 
1.7 
11.8 
8.1 
14.2 
11.8 
3.3 

4.4 

6,440 
117,471 
326,400 

1,097,774 
59,734 
20,066 
42,728 
276,073 
13,597 

1,960,283 2,133,553 

10,205 
142,746 
383,152 

1,139,397 
76,568 
21,270 
49,092 
296,404 
14,719 

+ 58.5 
+ 21.5 
+ 17.4 
+ 3.8 
+ 28.2 
+ 6.0 
+ 14.9 
+ 7.4 
+ 8.3 

8.8 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the 
vehicles are shown on the reverse side. 

(2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
(3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Persons in Non-reslcJent Vehicles Enter ing CnnatJ.i 

JULY 1970 

Province of entry 

Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 

Manitoba 

Canada 

Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry) 

Total persons 

1969 

) 
) 
) 

10,891 

603,068 

737,442 

3,340,321 

142,413 

50,169 

92,973 

493,082 

22,503 

5,492,862 

1970 

18,179 

566,139 

958,908 

3,383,594 

168,845 

46,939 

103,949 

456,604 

21,371 

5,724,528 

7o change 
1970 

No direct 

+ 66.9 

- 6.1 

+ 30.0 

+ 1.3 

+ 18.6 

- 6.4 

+ 11.8 

- 7.4 

- 5.0 

+ 4.2 

Persons in long-term category 

1969 

entries 

10.891 

168,955 

424,215 

1,248,156 

75,325 

30,186 

72.584 

309,504 

18,656 

2,358,472 

1970 

18,179 

181,863 

591,999 

1,377,639 

94,812 

29,126 

79.775 

283,539 

19.298 

2,676,230 

7o change 
1970 

+ 66.9 

+ 7.6 

+ 39.6 

+ 10 4 

+ 25.9 

3 5 

+ 9.9 

- 8.4 

+ 3.4 

+ 13 5 

January - .luly 

) 
) 
) 

17,698 

2,218,352 

2,300,863 

10,517,657 

434,787 

146,099 

193,342 

1,464,829 

47,136 

.17,340.763 

27,107 

2,264,562 

2,626,957 

10,553,009 

496,248 

153,094 

218,400 

1,618,264 

48,201 

18,005,842 

No direc 

+ 53.2 

+ 2.1 

+ 14.2 

+ 0.3 

+ 14.L 

+ 4.8 

+ 13.0 

+ 10.5 

+ 2.3 

+ 3.8 

t entries 

17,698 

335,585 

1,007,536 

2,892,199 

184,266 

68,211 

129,058 

738,898 

38,688 

5,412,139 

27,107 

404,575 

1,203,608 

3,039,614 

239,637 

70,713 

145,820 

778,270 

41,621 

5,950,965 

+ 53.2 

+ 20.6 

+ 19 5 

+ 5 1 

+ 30.0 

+ 3.7 

+ 13.0 

+ 5.3 

+ 7.6 

+ 10.0 


