

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue
JULY 1970

A total of 2,043,461 vehicles registered in other countries entered Canada during the month of July 1970, an increase of 4.3 per cent above the 1969 figure. Vehicles remaining one or more nights numbered 902,166, an increase of 11.5 per cent. Total cumulative data for the period January to July are 4.4 per cent above last years total while long-term traffic has increased by 8.8 per cent.

Province of entry(3)	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)				
	1969	1970	% change 1970	1969	1970	% change 1970		
Newfoundland)		37 - 37					
Prince Edward Island	No direct entries							
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	3,882	6,665	+ 71.7	3,882	6,665	+ 71.7		
New Brunswick	220,868	214,326	- 3.0	58,417	62,184	+ 6.4		
Quebec	241,381	300,170	+ 24.4	134,883	179,416	+ 33.0		
Ontario	1,225,557	1,253,224	+ 2.3	443,939	484,743	+ 9.2		
Manitoba	44,836	52,856	+ 17.9	23,078	28,988	+ 25.6		
Saskatchewan	14,633	14,547	- 0.6	8,304	8,287	- 0.2		
Alberta	29,731	32,854	+ 10.5	22,996	24,722	+ 7.5		
British Columbia	169,918	161,456	- 5.0	106,964	100,566	- 6.0		
Yukon Territory	7,765	7,363	- 5.2	6,361	6,595	+ 3.7		
Canada	1,958,571	2,043,461	+ 4.3	808,824	902,166	+ 11.5		
	January - July							
Newfoundland	No direct entries							
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	6,440	10,205	+ 58.5	6,440	10,205	+ 58.5		
New Brunswick	895,654	923,528	+ 3.1	117,471	142,746	+ 21.5		
Quebec	790,168	890,832	+ 12.7	326,400	383,152	+ 17.4		
Ontario	4,300,575	4,371,593	+ 1.7	1,097,774	1,139,397	+ 3.8		
Manitoba	149,651	167,347	+ 11.8	59,734	76,568	+ 28.2		
Saskatchewan	48,019	51,920	+ 8.1	20,066	21,270	+ 6.0		
Alberta	67,537	77,128	+ 14.2	42,728	49,092	+ 14.9		
British Columbia	547,970	612,816	+ 11.8	276,073	296,404	+ 7.4		
Yukon Territory	16,825	17,372	+ 3.3	13,597	14,719	+ 8.3		
Canada	6,822,839	7,122,741	+ 4.4	1,960,283	2,133,553	+ 8.8		

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side.

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

⁽³⁾ Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.



Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

JULY 1970

Province of entry	Total persons			Persons in long-term category					
	1969	1970	% change 1970	1969	1970	% change 1970			
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	No direct entries								
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	10,891	18,179	+ 66.9	10,891	18,179	+ 66.9			
New Brunswick	603,068	566,139	- 6.1	168,955	181,863	+ 7.6			
Quebec	737,442	958,908	+ 30.0	424,215	591,999	+ 39.6			
Ontario	3,340,321	3,383,594	+ 1.3	1,248,156	1,377,639	+ 10.4			
Manitoba	142,413	168,845	+ 18.6	75,325	94,812	+ 25.9			
Saskatchewan	50,169	46,939	- 6.4	30,186	29,126	- 3.5			
Alberta	92,973	103,949	+ 11.8	72,584	79,775	+ 9.9			
British Columbia	493,082	456,604	- 7.4	309,504	283,539	- 8.4			
Yukon Territory	22,503	21,371	- 5.0	18,656	19,298	+ 3.4			
Canada	5,492,862	5,724,528	+ 4.2	2,358,472	2,676,230	+ 13.5			
	January - July								
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	No direct entries								
Nova Scotia (Yarmouth ferry)	17,698	27,107	+ 53.2	17,698	27,107	+ 53.2			
New Brunswick	2,218,352	2,264,562	+ 2.1	335,585	404,575	+ 20.6			
Quebec	2,300,863	2,626,957	+ 14.2	1,007,536	1,203,608	+ 19.5			
Ontario	10,517,657	10,553,009	+ 0.3	2,892,199	3,039,614	+ 5.1			
Manitoba	434,787	496,248	+ 14.1	184,266	239,637	+ 30.0			
Saskatchewan	146,099	153,094	+ 4.8	68,211	70,713	+ 3.7			
Alberta	193,342	218,400	+ 13.0	129,058	145,820	+ 13.0			
British Columbia	1,464,829	1,618,264	+ 10.5	738,898	778,270	+ 5.3			
Yukon Territory	47,136	48,201	+ 2.3	38,688	41,621	+ 7.6			
Canada	17,340,763	18,005,842	+ 3.8	5,412,139	5,950,965	+ 10.0			